# OP \$40.00 1229

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernhard Gruber	10/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quiss GmbH
Street Address:	LilienthalstraBe 5
City:	Puchheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82178

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12297630

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-584-4080

Email: Idavis@smalliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QU01H34/P-WO/US (589-21)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan Reno Sotiriou

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0490

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. QU01H34/P-WO/US (589-21)

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, BERNHARD GRUBER, of Jakobusstraße 7, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany, sell and assign to Quiss GmbH, having an address at Lilienthalstraße 5, 82178 Puchheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the PCT International Application, International Application No. PCT/EP2007/003398, filed April 18, 2007, and claiming priority to DE 10 2006 017 956.0, filed April 18, 2006, currently entitled: METHOD FOR APPLYING AND MONITORING AN APPLICATION STRUCTURE COMPRISING A REPAIRING FUNCTION AND DEVICE THEREFORE, Docket Number QU01H34/P-WO/US, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

P,	chheim	2000
Π	chheim	, 2008

BERNHARD-GRUBER

Witnessed hy

Signature

Date: 08, 10.5

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0491

**RECORDED: 10/17/2008**